
Forsyth High School 
2026 Spring Season Softball 

Varsity, Junior Varsity 

 

 
 

Date Opponent Location Levels Time Bus Leave Times 

3/21 Strafford Indians Invitational Neutral V TBD TBD 

3/23-25 Mt. Vernon Tournament Away V TBD 2:45 PM 

3/27-28 Sparta Softball Classic Away V TBD  

3/30 Diamond Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 

3/31 Hollister Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

4/1 Crane Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

4/3 Clever Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:50 PM 

4/6 Skyline (at Crowder) Away V 3:30 PM 12:15 PM 

4/6 East Newton (at Crowder) Away V 5:00 PM  

4/7 Fair Grove Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:45 PM 

4/9 Springfield Catholic Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

4/11 Forsyth Tournament Home V   

4/14 Strafford Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

4/21 Reeds Spring Away V, JV 5:00 PM 3:15 PM 

4/23 Buffalo Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:30 PM 

4/24 Marion C. Early Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

4/28 Ash Grove Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:30 PM 

4/29 Spokane Home V, JV 6:00 PM  

4/30 Ava Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:50 PM 

5/1 Lighthouse Sr. High Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

5/4 Miller Home V, JV 5:00 PM  

5/5 Marionville Away V, JV 5:00 PM 2:50 PM 

 


